PROCEEDINGS OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATIONAL OFFICER;;SRIKAKULAM PRESENT Dr.S.JALEEL SAHEB, M.Sc., M.Ed., Ph.D.,

Rc.NO.3432/E1-4/06

DT: 25.9.06.

- Sub: Educational Starting of School in the name of Seethamahalakshmi DAV Public - Provisional recognition from the year 2006-2007 - orders - issued. Pala
- 1.Orders of the permission issued vide Procs.Rc.No. 1470/E1-2/05.Dt.4.2.06 Ref:-Of the District Educational Officer, Srikakulam.

2. Application of the Correspondent See thamahalakshmi DAV Public school Palakonda

A.G.O.Ms.No.1 Edn. Dt.1.1.94 5 G.O.Ms.No.91 Edn. Dt.2.7.05 O.R.D.E.R:In partial medification orders issued in the lst cited and Opening permission has been issued for statute at UR School is the statute of the stat

Opening permission has been issued for tarbords UP School in the name of Seetha Mahalakshmi Div Public, School Strog Vision MG6 EM) by the District Educational Officer, Srikakulam idurating president of the Mandal Educational Officer, has recommended the proposals for grant of provisional recognition to the school for the years

to 2010-2011 in the reference 3rd cited.

The District Educational Officer, Srikakulam has verified the application for provisional Recognition with reference to the inspection report of the Mandal Educational Officer, MP Polar oud and also with reference to the conditions laid down in the permission orders and G.O.Ms.No. Edn.dt.1.1.94 and pleased to grant Provisional Recognition for a period of 5 reals from 2006-2006. to 2010-2011 subject to the following conditions.

- 1. That the Society shall abide by the instructions/rules and regulations made by the Govt. or authorised officer time to time.
- 2. That the Educational institution shall serve the needs of the locality more particularly.
- 3. That the institution shall adopt the curriculum and syllabus prescribed from time to time.
- 4. The school timings vacation and Mid term holidays shall be as prescribed from time to time.
- 5. That the qualified staff within the age limits prescribed by the Govt. for Govt. Employees shall be appointed as per the staff pattern.
- 6. That the results of institution shall be satisfactory every year.
- 7. That the records/accounts shall be furnished to the District Educational Officer, every year by 28th Feb at the latest.
- 8. That the list of Governing body shall be furnished to the District Educational Officer, Srikakulam every year.
- 9. That the pay structure / fee structure fixed by the Governing body shall be got approved by the District Educational Officer, Srikakulam every year.

10. That all the conditions prescribed in the G.Os and other orders, which are not specified in this orders shall be complied with. 11 That the school shall not be closed without giving hotice both to the parents/District Educational Officer and competent authority at least 6 months before.

- 12. That the school shall be closed or permission to be closed only from the date on which summer vacation is declared.
- 13. That the society shall submit proposals for renewal of provisional recognition sufficiently is advance ie., at least 6 months prior to the date of expiry of the around Recegnition
 - The receipt of the proceedings shall be acknowledged.

14. The Management is permitted for

Sd/-S.Jaleel Saheb classes single sections District Educational Officer /t.c.f.b.e/ Srikakulam ENDENT

The Correspondent, Sectha Mahalakshmi DAV Public School Annavaram, Palakenda Copy to the Mandal Educational Officer, MP.Palakenda.

PRINCI

SEETHAMAHALAKSHMI D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL ANNAVARAM, PALAKONDA Srikakulam (Dist.) - 532-44